

## SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council Team for Youth working with youth organisations

Saltash Team for Youth are working closely with youth organisations LiveWire and The Core for the delivery of professional youth work. The Saltash Town Council working group consists of four councillors who meet regularly with the organisations.

Following on from the Town Council's award of £29,938 to each organisation the working group will be working with them to develop the impact measurement tools used to support funding bids. These tools will measure how much impact the organisations have had on the lives of young people through outcomes, surveys and youth voice.

The Town Council are pleased to be supporting the youth of Saltash and the organisations that support them to ensure their voices are heard and that every young person in the town has the opportunity to achieve and thrive.